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SUMMARY 46,991,000.00 644,094.47 47,635,094.47 46,991,000.00 0.00 0.00 644,094.47 47,635,094.47 11,787,741.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,787,741.86 9,905,015.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,905,015.24 0.00 35,847,352.61 0.00 1,882,726.62

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 8,847,930.23 0.00 33,734,343.15 1,882,726.6244,465,000.000.0044,465,000.00 44,465,000.00 10,730,656.85 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.008,847,930.23 0.0044,465,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 10,730,656.85

Personnel Services 5,385,539.89 0.00 21,128,953.19 441,506.9226,956,000.000.0026,956,000.00 26,956,000.00 5,827,046.81 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,385,539.89 0.0026,956,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,827,046.81

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 4,720,874.66 0.00 15,881,618.42 441,506.9221,044,000.00(6,000.00)21,050,000.00 21,044,000.00 5,162,381.58 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,720,874.66 0.0021,050,000.00 0.00(6,000.00) 0.00 0.00 5,162,381.58

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 4,720,874.66 0.00 15,881,618.42 441,506.9221,044,000.00(6,000.00)21,050,000.00 21,044,000.00 5,162,381.58 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,720,874.66 0.0021,050,000.00 0.00(6,000.00) 0.00 0.00 5,162,381.58

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 21,050,000.00 (6,000.00) 21,044,000.00 21,050,000.00 (6,000.00) 0.00 0.00 21,044,000.00 5,162,381.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,720,874.665,162,381.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,720,874.66 0.00 15,881,618.42 0.00 441,506.92

Other Compensation 5010200000 583,636.35 0.00 4,732,363.65 0.005,316,000.006,000.005,310,000.00 5,316,000.00 583,636.35 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00583,636.35 0.005,310,000.00 0.006,000.00 0.00 0.00 583,636.35

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 220,636.35 0.00 643,363.65 0.00864,000.000.00864,000.00 864,000.00 220,636.35 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00220,636.35 0.00864,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 220,636.35

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 864,000.00 0.00 864,000.00 864,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 864,000.00 220,636.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 220,636.35220,636.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 220,636.35 0.00 643,363.65 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 70,500.00 0.00 109,500.00 0.00180,000.000.00180,000.00 180,000.00 70,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0070,500.00 0.00180,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 70,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 70,500.00 0.00 109,500.00 0.00180,000.000.00180,000.00 180,000.00 70,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0070,500.00 0.00180,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 70,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 180,000.00 0.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 70,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,500.0070,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,500.00 0.00 109,500.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 222,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00222,000.006,000.00216,000.00 222,000.00 222,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00222,000.00 0.00216,000.00 0.006,000.00 0.00 0.00 222,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 216,000.00 6,000.00 222,000.00 216,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 222,000.00 222,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 222,000.00222,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 222,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 1,755,000.00 0.001,755,000.000.001,755,000.00 1,755,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,755,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,755,000.00 0.00 1,755,000.00 1,755,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,755,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,755,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 0.00180,000.000.00180,000.00 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00180,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 180,000.00 0.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 0.00 0.00 1,755,000.00 0.001,755,000.000.001,755,000.00 1,755,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,755,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,755,000.00 0.00 1,755,000.00 1,755,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,755,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,755,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 0.00180,000.000.00180,000.00 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00180,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 180,000.00 0.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 81,028.88 0.00 462,971.12 0.00544,000.000.00544,000.00 544,000.00 81,028.88 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0081,028.88 0.00544,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 81,028.88

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 7,400.00 0.00 34,600.00 0.0042,000.000.0042,000.00 42,000.00 7,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,400.00 0.0042,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 7,400.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 42,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 7,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,400.007,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,400.00 0.00 34,600.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 66,228.88 0.00 393,771.12 0.00460,000.000.00460,000.00 460,000.00 66,228.88 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0066,228.88 0.00460,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 66,228.88

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 460,000.00 0.00 460,000.00 460,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 460,000.00 66,228.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 66,228.8866,228.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 66,228.88 0.00 393,771.12 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 7,400.00 0.00 34,600.00 0.0042,000.000.0042,000.00 42,000.00 7,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,400.00 0.0042,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 7,400.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 42,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 7,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,400.007,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,400.00 0.00 34,600.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 0.00 52,000.00 0.0052,000.000.0052,000.00 52,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0052,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 0.00 0.00 52,000.00 0.0052,000.000.0052,000.00 52,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0052,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 52,000.00 0.00 52,000.00 52,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,000.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 3,462,390.34 0.00 12,605,389.96 1,441,219.7017,509,000.000.0017,509,000.00 17,509,000.00 4,903,610.04 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,462,390.34 0.0017,509,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,903,610.04

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 257,404.14 0.00 1,046,319.46 16,276.401,320,000.000.001,320,000.00 1,320,000.00 273,680.54 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00257,404.14 0.001,320,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 273,680.54

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 257,404.14 0.00 1,046,319.46 16,276.401,320,000.000.001,320,000.00 1,320,000.00 273,680.54 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00257,404.14 0.001,320,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 273,680.54

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 87,300.00 0.00 120,000.00 0.00207,300.0017,300.00190,000.00 207,300.00 87,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0087,300.00 0.00190,000.00 0.0017,300.00 0.00 0.00 87,300.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 87,300.00 0.00 120,000.00 0.00207,300.0017,300.00190,000.00 207,300.00 87,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0087,300.00 0.00190,000.00 0.0017,300.00 0.00 0.00 87,300.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 190,000.00 17,300.00 207,300.00 190,000.00 17,300.00 0.00 0.00 207,300.00 87,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 87,300.0087,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 87,300.00 0.00 120,000.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 167,013.39 0.00 3,368,927.99 154,229.623,690,171.00(110,829.00)3,801,000.00 3,690,171.00 321,243.01 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00167,013.39 0.003,801,000.00 0.00(110,829.00) 0.00 0.00 321,243.01

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 118,942.72 0.00 3,219,678.23 29,560.053,368,181.00(196,819.00)3,565,000.00 3,368,181.00 148,502.77 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00118,942.72 0.003,565,000.00 0.00(196,819.00) 0.00 0.00 148,502.77

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 3,565,000.00 (196,819.00) 3,368,181.00 3,565,000.00 (196,819.00) 0.00 0.00 3,368,181.00 148,502.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 118,942.72148,502.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 118,942.72 0.00 3,219,678.23 0.00 29,560.05

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 48,070.67 0.00 113,249.76 38,679.57200,000.000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 86,750.24 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0048,070.67 0.00200,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 86,750.24

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,050.0067,050.0067,050.000.00 67,050.00 67,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.0067,050.00 0.00 0.00 67,050.00

Information and Communications Technology
Equipment

5020321003 0.00 67,050.00 67,050.00 0.00 67,050.00 0.00 0.00 67,050.00 67,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0067,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,050.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books 5020322000 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 18,940.0054,940.0018,940.0036,000.00 54,940.00 18,940.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0036,000.00 0.0018,940.00 0.00 0.00 18,940.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 36,000.00 18,940.00 54,940.00 36,000.00 18,940.00 0.00 0.00 54,940.00 18,940.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0018,940.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 0.00 18,940.00
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Utility Expenses 5020400000 228,867.15 0.00 573,318.67 97,814.18900,000.000.00900,000.00 900,000.00 326,681.33 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00228,867.15 0.00900,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 326,681.33

Water Expenses 5020401000 14,681.75 0.00 43,275.09 2,043.1660,000.000.0060,000.00 60,000.00 16,724.91 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0014,681.75 0.0060,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 16,724.91

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 214,185.40 0.00 530,043.58 95,771.02840,000.000.00840,000.00 840,000.00 309,956.42 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00214,185.40 0.00840,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 309,956.42

Communication Expenses 5020500000 37,032.53 0.00 193,962.13 11,005.34242,000.000.00242,000.00 242,000.00 48,037.87 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0037,032.53 0.00242,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 48,037.87

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 19,936.18 0.00 96,754.40 3,309.42120,000.000.00120,000.00 120,000.00 23,245.60 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,936.18 0.00120,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 23,245.60

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 15,205.35 0.00 97,098.73 7,695.92120,000.000.00120,000.00 120,000.00 22,901.27 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0015,205.35 0.00120,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 22,901.27

Mobile 5020502001 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 15,526.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,826.0015,526.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,826.00 0.00 44,474.00 0.00 4,700.00

Landline 5020502002 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 7,375.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,379.357,375.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,379.35 0.00 52,624.73 0.00 2,995.92

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 5020504000 1,891.00 0.00 109.00 0.002,000.000.002,000.00 2,000.00 1,891.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,891.00 0.002,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,891.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 5021000000 29,100.00 0.00 87,900.00 0.00117,000.000.00117,000.00 117,000.00 29,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0029,100.00 0.00117,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 29,100.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 29,100.00 0.00 87,900.00 0.00117,000.000.00117,000.00 117,000.00 29,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0029,100.00 0.00117,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 29,100.00

Professional Services 5021100000 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.0050,000.000.0050,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.0050,000.000.0050,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Services 5021200000 2,446,866.54 0.00 4,249,993.51 987,139.957,684,000.000.007,684,000.00 7,684,000.00 3,434,006.49 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,446,866.54 0.007,684,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,434,006.49

Janitorial Services 5021202000 600.00 0.00 440,400.00 0.00441,000.000.00441,000.00 441,000.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00600.00 0.00441,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 600.00

Security Services 5021203000 0.00 0.00 919,000.00 0.00919,000.000.00919,000.00 919,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00919,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other General Services 5021299000 2,446,266.54 0.00 2,890,593.51 987,139.956,324,000.000.006,324,000.00 6,324,000.00 3,433,406.49 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,446,266.54 0.006,324,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,433,406.49

Other General Services 5021299099 6,324,000.00 0.00 6,324,000.00 6,324,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,324,000.00 3,433,406.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,446,266.543,433,406.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,446,266.54 0.00 2,890,593.51 0.00 987,139.95

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 90,474.79 0.00 157,005.00 122,049.21369,529.0093,529.00276,000.00 369,529.00 212,524.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0090,474.79 0.00276,000.00 0.0093,529.00 0.00 0.00 212,524.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other 5021304000 57,372.05 0.00 1,005.00 1,622.9560,000.000.0060,000.00 60,000.00 58,995.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0057,372.05 0.0060,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 58,995.00

Buildings 5021304001 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 58,995.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57,372.0558,995.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57,372.05 0.00 1,005.00 0.00 1,622.95

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 0.00 0.00 84,000.00 0.0084,000.000.0084,000.00 84,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0084,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology
Equipment

5021305003 24,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 33,102.74 0.00 0.00 120,426.26153,529.0093,529.0060,000.00 153,529.00 153,529.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0033,102.74 0.0060,000.00 0.0093,529.00 0.00 0.00 153,529.00

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 60,000.00 93,529.00 153,529.00 60,000.00 93,529.00 0.00 0.00 153,529.00 153,529.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,102.74153,529.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,102.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 120,426.26

Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures 5021307000 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.000.0020,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0020,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable 5021321000 0.00 0.00 32,000.00 0.0032,000.000.0032,000.00 32,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0032,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5021321002 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology
Equipment

5021321003 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable 5021322000 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.000.0020,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0020,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5021322001 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 11,217.69 0.00 406,782.31 0.00418,000.000.00418,000.00 418,000.00 11,217.69 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0011,217.69 0.00418,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 11,217.69

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.0060,000.000.0060,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0060,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 506.25 0.00 108,493.75 0.00109,000.000.00109,000.00 109,000.00 506.25 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00506.25 0.00109,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 506.25

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 10,711.44 0.00 238,288.56 0.00249,000.000.00249,000.00 249,000.00 10,711.44 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0010,711.44 0.00249,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 10,711.44

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 107,114.11 0.00 2,351,180.89 52,705.002,511,000.000.002,511,000.00 2,511,000.00 159,819.11 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00107,114.11 0.002,511,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 159,819.11

Representation Expenses 5029903000 58,114.11 0.00 212,180.89 24,705.00295,000.000.00295,000.00 295,000.00 82,819.11 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0058,114.11 0.00295,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 82,819.11

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 49,000.00 0.00 2,139,000.00 28,000.002,216,000.000.002,216,000.00 2,216,000.00 77,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0049,000.00 0.002,216,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 77,000.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 2,216,000.00 0.00 2,216,000.00 2,216,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,216,000.00 77,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,000.0077,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,000.00 0.00 2,139,000.00 0.00 28,000.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 2,526,000.00 0.00 2,526,000.00 2,526,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,526,000.00 412,990.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 412,990.54 412,990.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 412,990.54 0.00 2,113,009.46 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 2,526,000.00 0.00 2,526,000.00 2,526,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,526,000.00 412,990.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 412,990.54 412,990.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 412,990.54 0.00 2,113,009.46 0.00 0.00

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 644,094.47 644,094.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 644,094.47 644,094.47 644,094.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 644,094.47 644,094.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 644,094.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pension and Gratuity Fund 0.00 644,094.47 644,094.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 644,094.47 644,094.47 644,094.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 644,094.47 644,094.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 644,094.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 644,094.47 644,094.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 644,094.47 644,094.47 644,094.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 644,094.47 644,094.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 644,094.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Terminal Leave Benefits 644,094.47 0.00 0.00 0.00644,094.47644,094.470.00 644,094.47 644,094.47 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00644,094.47 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 644,094.47 644,094.47

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 0.00 644,094.47 644,094.47 0.00 644,094.470.00 0.00 644,094.47 0.000.00 0.00644,094.47 0.00644,094.47 0.00644,094.47 0.00644,094.47 0.000.00 0.000.00
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GRAND TOTAL 46,991,000.00 644,094.47 47,635,094.47 46,991,000.00 0.00 0.00 644,094.47 47,635,094.47 11,787,741.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,787,741.86 9,905,015.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,905,015.24 0.00 35,847,352.61 0.00 1,882,726.62
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